## SENATE

## Unkenficki ceneral Assembly amendment form M

Amend printed copy of HB 315/SCS 1

On page 3, between lines 3 and 4, insert the following:

"(6) Nothing in this section shall prohibit an existing foreign business located in the Commonwealth who has a legal relationship with, or is legally bound to take instruction from or execute decisions for, the government of any proscribed country referenced in 22 C.F.R. sec. 126.1, as amended, from purchasing, leasing, or acquiring agricultural land adjacent to the land that the foreign business owns and operates in order to expand the operation of its business."; and

On page 3, line 4, delete "(6)" and insert in lieu thereof "(7)"; and

On page 3, line 15, delete "(7)" and insert in lieu thereof "(8)"; and

On page 3, line 16, delete " $(\underline{6})$ " and insert in lieu thereof " $(\underline{7})$ "; and

On page 3, line 19, delete "(8)" and insert in lieu thereof "(9)"; and

On page 3, line 24, delete "(9)" and insert in lieu thereof "(10)"; and

On page 4, line 1, after "payment.", delete "After the Office of the Attorney General has been reimbursed for all actual costs incurred from the enforcement of this section,"; and

On page 4, between lines 5 and 6, insert the following:

"1. Recovery of reasonable costs of litigation by the Office of the Attorney

General, as determined by the court and approved by the secretary of the

Finance and Administration Cabinet;"; and

Amendment No. SFA	Rep. Sen. Jason Howell
Committee Amendment	Signed: D
Floor Amendment $\left( \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 1 \end{array} \right) \left( \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 1 \end{array} \right) \left( \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 1 \end{array} \right) \left( \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 1 \end{array} \right)$	LRC Drafter: (0)
Adopted:	Date:
Rejected:	Doc. ID: XXXX

On page 4, line 6, delete " $\underline{\mathbf{1.}}$ " and insert in lieu thereof " $\underline{\mathbf{2.}}$ "; and

On page 4, line 7, delete " $\underline{2}$ ." and insert in lieu thereof " $\underline{3}$ ."; and

On page 4, line 9, delete "3." and insert in lieu thereof "4.".